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2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
(EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)

Name of Project: .PASQUOTANK ClI SHOWER REPAIRS

Address: . 527 COMMERCE DRIVE ELIZABETH CITY, N.C. Zip Code __ 27909
Owner/Authorized Agent: __. Phone # . E-Mail _.
Owned By: [] City/County [] Private [X] State

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: 1 Citv . 1 County . [X] State

CONTACT:

DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE# TELEPHONE # E-MAIL
Architectural NC DPS CENTRAL ENGINEERING L.SCOTT BOOTH 14328 919-324-1262 scott.booth@ncdps.gov
Civil N/A . . - .

Electrical NC DPS CENTRAL ENGINEERING ESMAEIL MOVAHED 033799 919-324-1258 esmaeil.movahed@ncdps.gov
Fire Alarm _N/A . . . -

Plumbing NC DPS CENTRAL ENGINEERING MATTHEW HARPER 027744 919-324-1260 matthew.harper@ncdps.gov
Mechanical NC DPS CENTRAL ENGINEERING TIANTIAN MA 053681 919-324-1252 tiantian.ma@ncdps.gov
Sprinkler-Standpipe __ N/A . . _

Structural _N/A - o -

Retaining Walls >5' High _ N/A - -

Other _N/A

(“Other” should include firms and individuals such as truss, precast, pre-engineered, interior designers, etc.)

2018 NC BUILDING CODE: [ ] New Building ] Shell/Core [] 1st Time Interior Completions
[] Addition ] Phased Construction — Shell Core

2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: [X] Prescriptive [X] Alteration Level | [] Historic Property

(check all that apply) ] Repair [] Alteration Level lI [] Change of Use

[] Chapter 14 [] Alteration Level lll
CONSTRUCTED: (date) _ 1992 CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): __.I-3 USE COND

RENOVATED:  (date) 2024
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Current: __lI Proposed: _lll

S_

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): __I-3 USE COND 5

BASIC BUILDING DATA IIB 1996 CODE & IB 2018 CODE

Construction Type: C]1-A []1-A C]m-A v []v-A
(check all that apply) [ I-B [X] II-B mp: C]v-B
Sprinklers: [XINo [] Partial []NFPA 13 [ ]NFPA 13R [ ] NFPA 13D

Standpipes:  [X] No Class Ol On O~ Wet [] Dry
Primary Fire District: [X] No []Yes Flood Hazard Area: [XINo []Yes
Special Inspections Required: [X]No []Yes

GROSS BUILDING AREA TABLE

FLOOR EXISTING (SQ FT) NEW (SQ FT) SUB-TOTAL
2nd Floor Mezz 17,973 0 17,973
2nd Floor 25,992 0 25,992
1st Floor Mezz 17,973 0 17,973
1st Floor 25,992 0 25,992
Basement 0 0 0
TOTAL 87,930 0 87,930
ALLOWABLE AREA
Primary Occupancy Classification(s):
Assembly []A1 []A-2 []1A3 []A4 L]A-5
Business ]
Educational  []
Factory [] F-1 Moderate [ ] F-2 Low
Hazardous [l H-1 Detonate [ ] H-2 Deflagrate [ ] H-3 Combust []H-4 Health []H-5HPM
Institutional ] 12 X]1-3 114
I-1 Condition []1 []2
I-2 Condition []1 []2
I-3 Conditon []1 [J2 [3 [4 [X5
Mercantile ]
Residential [ R-1 []RrR-2 [1RrR-3 []RrR-4
Storage [] S-1 Moderate [] S-2 Low ] High-piled

[] Parking Garage[_] Open [ ] Enclosed
Utility and Miscellaneous

Accessory Occupancy Classification(s):
Incidental Uses (Table 509):
This separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use (see exceptions).
Special Uses (Chapter 4 — List Code Sections):
Special Provisions: (Chapter 5 — List Code Sections):

] Repair Garage

Mixed Occupancy: - Separation: . Exce.otion:
Select one
Actual Area of Occupancy A + Actual Area of Occupancy B <1
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B
+ . +o <1.00
STORY DESCRIPTION AND (A) (B) (C) (D)

UNLIMITED
UNLIMITED
UNLIMITED
UNLIMITED

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING DETALL # DESIGN # SHEET # FOR
SEPARATION REQ'D PROVIDED AND FOR RATED
DISTANCE (wi * SHEET # RATED PENETRATION
(FEET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY

Structural Frame,

including columns, girders,
trusses

Bearing Walls
Exterior :
North 3 3
East s s
West 3 3
South 3 3
2 2

Interior

Nonbearing Walls and
Partitions

Exterior walls
North
East
West

South . 1 1

Interior walls and partitions 1 1 G-300 UL-U905 N/A

Floor Construction
Including supporting beams
and joists

Floor Ceiling Assembly 2 HR @ MAIN FLOORS 2 HR @ MAIN FLOORS

Columns Supporting Floors 2HR 2HR
Roof Construction, including
. L N/A N/A

supporting beams and joists
Roof Ceiling Assembly 1 1
Columns Supporting Roof N/A N/A

2HR 2HR
Shaft Enclosures - Exit
Shaft Enclosures - Other

2HR 2HR
Corridor Separation N/A N/A
Occupancy/Fire Barrier Separation N/A N/A
Party/Fire Wall Separation N/A N/A
Smoke Barrier Separation THR THR
Smoke Partition N/A N/A
Tenant/Dwelling Unit/ N/A N/A
Sleeping Unit Separation

N/A N/A

Incidental Use Separation

* Indicate section number permitting reduction

SHEET #

FOR
RATED
JOINTS

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS
Life Safety Plan Sheet #:

[X] Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)

[X] Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan)

[X] Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)

[X] Occupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2)

[X] Occupant loads for each area

[X] Exitaccess travel distances (1017)

[X] Common path of travel distances (Tables 1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1))

[l Dead end lengths (1020.4)

[X] Clear exit widths for each exit door

l

[X] Actual occupant load for each exit door

[X] A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for
purposes of occupancy separation

[] Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)

[X] Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)

[X] Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1010.1.9.9)

[] Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

[] Location of emergency escape windows (1030)

[l The square footage of each fire area (202)

[X] The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification 1-2 (407.5)

[] Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS
(SECTION 1107)

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE TYPEA TYPEA TYPEB TYPEB TOTAL

UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS ACCESSIBLE UNITS
REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED PROVIDED

NOT APPLICABLE DUE TO PROJECT SCOPE

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE DEGREE OF OPENINGS ALLOWABLE AREA

(TABLE 705.8)

ACTUAL SHOWN ON PLANS
(FEET) FROM PROPERTY LINES PROTECTION (%) (%)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
(SECTION 1106)

LOT OR PARKING TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL #
AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED R@AR WITH VAN SPACES WITH ACCESSIBLE
5' ACCESS AISLE 132" ACCESS 8' ACCESS PROVIDED
AISLE AISLE

" NOT APPLICABLE DUE TO PROJECT SCOPE

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
(TABLE 2902.1)

USE WATERCLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES SHOWERS  DRINKING FOUNTAINS
MALE FEMALE  UNISEX MALE FEMALE UNISEX / TUBS REGULAR  ACCESSIBLE
SPACE EXIST'G
NEW
REQD

NOT APPLICABLE DUE TO PROJECT SCOPE

STORY OR UNLIMITED2,3

MAX STORIES AND AREA PER CODE IT
WAS CONSTRUCTED UNDER -
1996 SBC

NO. USE BLDG AREA PER TABLE 506.24 AREA FOR FRONTAGE ALLOWABLE AREA PER
STORY (ACTUAL) AREA INCREASE1,5
2ND FLOOR MEZZ UNLIMITED UNLIMITED
2ND FLOOR UNLIMITED UNLIMITED
1ST FLOOR MEZZ UNLIMITED UNLIMITED
1ST FLOOR UNLIMITED UNLIMITED
1 Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus:
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = . (P
b. Total Building Perimeter =. P
c. Ratio (F/P) = _. (F/P)
d. W = Minimum width of publicway=__ . (W)

2 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507.

3 Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x D (maximum3 stories) (506.2).

4 The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4. The maximum area of air
traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1.

5 Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

ALLOWABLE
Building Height in Feet (Table 504.3) 80 FT 40'-0"

Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4) NO LIMIT
1 Provide code reference if the “Shown on Plans” quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4. MEZZANINE EACH

SHOWN ON PLANS CODE REFERENCE

T500 - (1994 SBC WITH 1995 UPDATES)
2FLOORS WITH1  T500 - (1994 SBC WITH 1995 UPDATES)

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Emergency Lighting: [X] Yes []No
Exit Signs: [X] Yes [ ]No
Fire Alarm: [X] Yes []No

Smoke Detection Systems: [X] Yes [ ]No
Carbon Monoxide Detection: [ Yes [X] No

SPECIAL APPROVALS
Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc., describe below)

NONE REQUIRED

ENERGY SUMMARY /
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:
The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code
shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the
plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs
annual energy cost for the proposed design.

Existing building envelope complies with code:

Exempt Building: . Provide code or statutory reference:

Climate Zone: .

Method of Compliance: .
(If “Other” specify source here) .

THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptive method only)

Roof/ceiling Assembly (each a\ssembly)

Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation: .
Skylights in each assembly: _ - _

U-Value of skylight: _
total square footage of skylights in each assembly: .

Exterior Walls (each assembly)
Description of assembly: . _ _
U-Value of total assembly: .___
R-Value of insulation: o \
Openings (windows or doors with glazing)
U-Value of assembly:
Solar heat gain coefficient:

projection factor:
Door R-Values:

Walls below grade (eaclh assembly)

Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly)
V 4

Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Floors slab on grade

Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Horizontal/vertical requirement:
slab heated:

NOT APPLICABLE DUE TO PROJECT SCOPE

~
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- BUILDING D UNIT 1l

BUILDING H UNIT I

BUILDING E
NO WORK THIS BUILIDNG

BUILDING F UNIT IV

1ST / 2ND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY OVERALL PLAN

/a1 & WALL RATINGS

GENERAL NOTES

1.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH WARDEN TO
DETERMINE LAYOUT AREA FOR CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS.

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

OCCUPANCY GROUP
S-1 STORAGE OCCUPANCY GROUP
832 300 3
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON
MAXIMUM SQUARE FEET PER
OCCUPANT PER TABLE 1004.1.1

AREA OF ROOM OR FUNCTION (SF)

EGRESS COMPONENT

/ TYPE OF COMPONENT
DOOR / ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD
n o MAX OCCUPANT CAPACITY

170
34 |— CLEARWIDTH (INCHES)

\ DOOR RATING (WHEN APPLICABLE)
PH NR = NOT RATED

T DOOR NOTE (SEE BELOW

EGRESS WIDTH PER OCC.:

DOOR NOTES:

PH: PANIC HARDWARE

HO: HOLD OPEN DEVICE

AO: AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR
DE: DELAYED EGRESS

CE: CONTROLLED EGRESS

STAIRWAYS: 0.3 INCHES
OTHER: 0.2 INCHES
REFER TO NCBC T. 1005.1

FE
. FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FEC-1
- FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TYPES:

FEC-1: FULL RECESSED
FEC-2: SEMI-RECESSED
FEC-3: SURFACE MOUNTED

Sep-

LIFE SAFETY PLAN
RATED PARTITION LEGEND

4 HR FIRE WALL

3 HR FIRE WALL

2 HR FIRE WALL

4 HR FIRE BARRIER

3 HR FIRE BARRIER

2 HR FIRE BARRIER

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

1 HR FIRE PARTITION
2 HR SMOKE BARRIER

\G-100/ 1" = 20"-0"

1 HR SMOKE BARRIER
SMOKE PARTITION

KEY PLAN @

5

f
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Design No. U905

April 14, 2023

Bearing Wall Rating — 2 HR.
Monbearing Wall Rating — 2 HR

This design was evaluated using a load design method other than the Limit States Design Method (e.g., Working Stress Design Method). For jurisdictions employing the Limit 5tates Design Method, such as

D Canada, a load restriction factor shall be used — See Guide BXUV or BXLWVT
* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada), respectively.
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1. Concrete Blocks® — Various designs. Classification D-2 (2 hrl.
See Concrete Blocks category for list of eligible manufacturers.
2. Mortar — Blocks laid in full bed of mortar, nom. 3/8 in. thick, of not less than 2-1/4 and not more than 3-1/2 parts of clean sharp sand to 1 part Portland cement (proportioned by volume) and not more than 50
percent hydrated lime (by cement volume). Vertical joints staggered.
3. Portland Cement Stucco or Gypsum Plaster — Add 1/2 hr to classification if used. Where combustible members are framed in wall, plaster or stucco must be applied on the face opposite framing to achieve a max.
Classification of 1-1/2 hr. Attached to concrete blocks (ltem 1),
4, Loose Masonry Fill — If all core spaces are filled with loose dry expanded slag, expanded clay or shale (Rotary Kiln Process), water repellant vermiculite masonny fill insulation, or silicone treated perite loose fill
insulation add 2 hr to classification
3. Foamed Plastic® — (Optional-Mot Shown) — 1-1/2 in. thick mayx, 4 ft wide sheathing attached to concrete blocks (Item 1),
ATLAS ROOFING CORP — EnergyShield Pro Wall Insulation, EnergyShield Pro 2 Wall Insulation, EnergyShield CGF Pro, EnergyShield Ply Pro, EnergyShield ® CGF, Energyshield ® PanelCast, EnergyShield ® and
"EnergyShield® XF
O
DUPONT DE NEMOURS, INC. — Types Thermax Sheathing, Thermax Light Duty Insulation, Thermax Heavy Duty Insulation, Thermax Metal Building Board, Thermax White Finish Insulation, Thermax ci Exterior [nsulation,
Thermax XARMOR ci Exterior Insulation, Thermax |H Insulation, Thermax Flus Liner Panel, Thermax Heavy Duty Plus (HDP), TUFF-R™ i Insulation, Thermax Butler Stylwall Insulation Board and Thermax Morton Heawy
Duty Insulation Board
FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS CO L L C — "Enverge™ Cl Foil Exterior Wall Insulation” and "Erverge™ Cl Glass Exterior Wall Insulation”
HUNTER PANELS, A DIVISION OF CARLISLE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC — Types “¥oi-Class A", “Xa Foil (Class A)°, “¥ci 286"
RMAX, A BUSINESS UNIT OF SIKA CORPORATION — Types "TSx-85007, "ECOMAXC FR”, "TSX-8510%, "ECOMAX xi FR White", "ECOMAXC", "ECOMAXCc FR Air Barrier”, "Thermasheath-XP", "Thermasheath”,
"Durasheath”
JOHNS MANVILLE — Type "AP Foil-Faced Foam Sheathing”
4. Building Units® — As an alternate to ltems 5, min. 1-in thick polyisocyanurate composite foamed plastic insulation boards, nom, 48 by 48 or 96 in,
ATLAS ROOFING CORP — EnergyShisld® Ply
HUNTER PANELS, A DIVISION OF CARLISLE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC — "Xci NB", "X Ply"
RMAX, A BUSINESS UNIT OF SIKA CORPORATION — "Thermasheath-51", "ECOBASECI®, "ThermaBase-CI", "ECOMAXC FR Ply", "ECOMAXC Ply",
- * Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada), respectively.
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

CONSTRUCTION WILL PROGRESS BY BUILDING WITH ALL
WORK BEING COMPLETED IN THAT BUILDING BEFORE
PROGRESSING TO THE NEXT BUILDING. THE WORK WILL BE
COMPLETED IN 3 DISTINCT PHASES. CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH WARDEN TO DETERMINE CONSTRUCTION
SEQUENCE.

REFER TO THE SECURITY REQUIREMENTS IN THE PROJECT
MANUAL FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING ACCESS TO THE
WORK SITE.

OFFENDERS WILL BE MOVED FROM BUILDING TO BUILDING AS
PHASES ARE COMPLETED AND OTHERS STARTED. THERE
WILL BE NO OFFENDERS IN THE AREAS WHERE
CONSTRUCTION IS UNDERWAY.

CAREFULLY COORDINATE PHASE TIMING WITH THE WARDEN
AND UNIT MAINTENANCE.

A SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION FOR EACH BUILDING WILL BE
OBTAINED. THE CONTRACTOR WILL DEMOBILIZE IN FOR EACH
PHASE, AND THE OFFENDERS WILL BE MOVED TO THE
COMPLETED BUILDING PRIOR TO WORK STARTING FOR EACH
SUBSEQUENT PHASE.
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

CONTRACTOR SHALL DOCUMENT THE STAINLESS STEEL
ENCLOSURES IN BUILDING D PRIOR TO REMOVAL SO THAT
THE ENCLOSURES ARE REINSTALL PRECISLY AS THEY WERE
PREVIOUS TO REMOVAL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE CARE IN REMOVING AND
STORING ITEMS TO BE REINSTALLED DURING THE
RENOVATION OF THE SPACES. STORE MATERIAL IN AN AREA
DESIGNATED BY THE INSTITUTION.

PATCH WALL AND FLOOR AREAS WHERE ITEMS ARE REMOVED
PRIOR TO INSTALLING WALL AND FLOOR FINISHES. PATCH
SMOOTH WITH ADJACENT SURFACES.

DEMOLISH EXISTING ROBE HOOKS AND OTHER TOILET
ACCESSORIES.

PATCH AROUND EXISTING OPENINGS IN THE WALL AROUND
SHOWER HEADS AND OTHER PROTRUSIONS TO PROVIDE A
SMOOTH SOLID SUBSTRATE FOR THE NEW WALL FINISHES.

SHEET KEYNOTES - AD101

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

D1 REMOVE EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL GRAB
BARS, INCLUDING ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE.

D2 REMOVE EXISTING HOLLOW METAL WINDOW IN
ITS ENTIRETY, INCLUDING ANY TRIM, AND
FLASHING.

D3 REMOVE EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL TOILET
INCLUDING ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE, RETAIN
FOR REINSTALLATION.

D4 REMOVE EXISTING WALL FINISH DOWN TO
SUBSTRATE. PREP WALL TO RECEIVE EPOXY
FINISH

D5 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN & DAMAGED
PIPING, SEE PLUMBING SHEETS

D6 REMOVE EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL
THRESHOLD

D7 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH AND THICK SET
DOWN TO STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DECK

D8 REMOVE EXISTING SHOWER FAUCETS AND
CONTROLS

D9 REMOVE EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL
ENCLOSURE, RETAIN FOR REINSTALLATION

D10 REMOVE EXISTING VENT COVER, BUILDING D
(UNIT lll) VENT COVERS ARE STAINLESS STEEL,
RETAIN THESE FOR REINSTALLATION

D11 REMOVE EXISTING GUARD RAIL INCLUDING
STEEL PLATE AT SLAB

D12 CUT BENT PLATE FLUSH WITH THE SLAB EDGE
FULL LENGTH OF GARD RAIL SECTION AS SHOWN

D13 REMOVE BENT PLATE SLEEVE AROUND GUARD
RAIL PIPE

D14 DEMO 12" X 12" PORTION OF WALL AS SHOWN,

CENTERED IN ROOM, SEE DEMO ELEVATION FOR
HEIGHT. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
INVESTIGATE WALL TO DETERMINE THE
PRESENCE AND LOCATION OF ANY REBAR
BEFORE HOLE IS SAW CUT IN WALL.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DAMAGE ANY EXISTIN
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GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

SHEET KEYNOTES - AD101

NUMBER DESCRIPTION
D1 REMOVE EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL GRAB
BARS, INCLUDING ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE.
D2 REMOVE EXISTING HOLLOW METAL WINDOW IN
ITS ENTIRETY, INCLUDING ANY TRIM, AND
FLASHING.
D3 REMOVE EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL TOILET

INCLUDING ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE, RETAIN
FOR REINSTALLATION.

D4 REMOVE EXISTING WALL FINISH DOWN TO
SUBSTRATE. PREP WALL TO RECEIVE EPOXY
FINISH

D5 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN & DAMAGED
PIPING, SEE PLUMBING SHEETS

D6 REMOVE EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL
THRESHOLD

D7 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH AND THICK SET
DOWN TO STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DECK

D8 REMOVE EXISTING SHOWER FAUCETS AND
CONTROLS

D9 REMOVE EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL
ENCLOSURE, RETAIN FOR REINSTALLATION

D10 REMOVE EXISTING VENT COVER, BUILDING D

(UNIT 1) VENT COVERS ARE STAINLESS STEEL,
RETAIN THESE FOR REINSTALLATION

D11 REMOVE EXISTING GUARD RAIL INCLUDING
STEEL PLATE AT SLAB

D12 CUT BENT PLATE FLUSH WITH THE SLAB EDGE
FULL LENGTH OF GARD RAIL SECTION AS SHOWN

D13 REMOVE BENT PLATE SLEEVE AROUND GUARD
RAIL PIPE

D14 DEMO 12" X 12" PORTION OF WALL AS SHOWN,

CENTERED IN ROOM, SEE DEMO ELEVATION FOR
HEIGHT. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
INVESTIGATE WALL TO DETERMINE THE
PRESENCE AND LOCATION OF ANY REBAR
BEFORE HOLE IS SAW CUT IN WALL.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DAMAGE ANY EXISTIN
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UNIT [

AREA OF WORK TYPICAL
FOR ALL BUILDINGS, SEE
PLUMBING

A1 \ OVERALL 1ST FLOOR PLAN

BUILDINGS, RENOVATION OF SHOWERS

BUILDING D/

AREA OF WORK, TYPICAL FOR ALL

AREA OF WORK, TYPICAL FOR
ALL BUILDINGS, SEE PLUMBING

AREA OF WORK, TYPICAL FOR ALL
BUILDINGS, RENOVATION OF SHOWERS

BUILDING H
UNIT I

WING C

BUILDING E

\A-100/ 1" = 200"
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AREA OF WORK, TYPICAL FOR ALL
BUILDINGS, SEE PLUMBING

BUILDING F
UNIT IV

AREA OF WORK TYPICAL
FOR ALL BUILDINGS, SEE
PLUMBING

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE SHALL PROCEED BY BUILDING.
EACH BUILDING WILL BE EVACUATED OF OFFENDERS BY THE
WARDEN SO THAT WORK CAN PROCEED IN THAT BUILDING
WITHOUT BEING IMPEDED BY OFFENDERS.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. THE SHOWERS IN BUILDING D / UNIT Il ALL LEVELS HAVE HAD
STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES INSTALLED. CONTRACTOR
SHALL DOCUMENT THE LAYOUT FOR EACH SHOWER BEFORE
DISASEMBLING THE ENCLOSURE SO THAT IT CAN BE
REINSTALLED THE SAME WAY AFTER COMPLETION OF THE
RENOVATION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. THE SHOWERS IN BUILDING D / UNIT Il ALL LEVELS HAVE HAD
STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES INSTALLED. CONTRACTOR
SHALL DOCUMENT THE LAYOUT FOR EACH SHOWER BEFORE
DISASEMBLING THE ENCLOSURE SO THAT IT CAN BE
REINSTALLED THE SAME WAY AFTER COMPLETION OF THE
RENOVATION.

2, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.
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: H103A |

TYP BLD - H & F (UNITS Il & IV) - 1ST FLOOR
/"a1\ OVERALL PLAN

MECH. RM.
H102A

\
H103B

H101B

SHOWER
[H101C | >

MECH. RM.

H102C

—_

DAYROOM

H103C

MECH. RM.
H104C

MECH. RM H104C BELOW

SEE PLUMBING FOR
WORK IN THIS AREA

\A-103/ 1/16" = 1'-0"

SP

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

2. BUILDING H / UNIT Il SHOWN, NOTES APPLY FOR BUILDING F /
UNIT IV.
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MECH. RM H204B BELOW - 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF B 8 e o O
WING B ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION —_ |22 & G
DOCUMENTS. c |5 3
" O Oz W 3
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e e | =
— | O c
am S5|g &9
B ((b) © - [
A <C 2 :
E 3
() \‘ Z =
INSTALL NEW GUARD RAIL \ 0 ©
TYPICAL OF 3 LOCATIONS
IN HIS BUILDING Z
NORTH
CAROLINA
RENOVATE SHOWER / TOILET ROOM DEPARTMENT
1ST FLOOR, 2ND FLOOR (SIM)
BUILDING H 8CF)QI[?)I;“(#ION
o . 2020 YONKERS ROAD
MECH. RM H204A BELOW 4216 MSC
RALEIGH, NC 27699-4216
., . TEL  (919) 716-3400
H202MB . o FAX  (919)716-3978
- SHOWER *
o ~——DocuSigned by:
H203MC. Sw{-{» boo«(-(b \\\\\\\\lll_utl/,ll/
;331AAD85A8204Q(\:.\0" -‘, oieto ,B 0 /}:/
\\\ ane" ED A °a°° //,/
sept27-2023 3 "{.;5,6&“ R“&,;;.ﬂ
S o I
= 14328 :
SHOWER z - e
O H201MA =G 43’7,‘35‘?(3»"\:9\5
‘y pEL H\\—\\T\’\\\\
MECH. RM H204C BELOW
INSTALL NEW GUARD RAIL
TYPICAL OF 3 LOCATIONS IN INSTALL NEW GUARD RAIL
THIS BUILDING TYPICAL OF 3 LOCATIONS
IN THIS BUILDING 09/26/2023 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
NO. DATE REVISION
BLD - H/ UNIT Il - 2ND FLOOR MEZZ OVERALL
m PLAN, BLD F / UNIT IV (SIM)
\A-104/ 1/16" = 1'-0"
MECH. RM. v‘::u
WING B
H204B
SEE PLUMBING FOR o o oot
WORK IN THIS AREA Jj *“@-"g\fft..:?“{w\%
=
o
3
.“;
& m
2 P
q DAYROOM 4
/ P —\
3 DRAWN BY: Author
DESIGNED BY: Designer
CHECKED BY: Checker
RENOVATE SHOWER / TOILET ROOM
1ST FLOOR, 2ND FLOOR (SIM) BUILDING H CADD DWG NO:  A-104
MECH. RM.
JOB ORDERNO: 4315
_ H202B
MECH. RM. R ; WING C PLOT DATE: 05/05/2023
H204A \ é . /%Lﬁé |
(@ / \\\\ N %
X . o SHOWER
\vfé\ “Triz03 PASQUOTANK
3 . < — B Y= CORRECTIONAL
< " | T T —e@
g SEE PLUMBING FORWORK . i — INSTITUTION
> IN THIS AREA DAYROOM 1 L .
© " TH201C © een 527 COMMERCE DRIVE,
9 ] . * ELIZABETH CITY, NC 27909
: \\\ SHOWER & 4 PASQUOTANK C.I.
q' e —\ SHOWER REPAIRS
5 < a
2 R — MECH. RM.
g' o SEE PLUMBING FOR H204C
g MECH. RM. WORK IN THIS AREA
2 H202A H202C SCO ID # 22-25119-01A
:
é BLD H & F (UNITS Il & IV)
T 2ND FLOOR & 2ND FLOOR
é; STAFF TOILET MEZZ PLAN
E N
7 BLD - H/ UNIT Il - 2ND FLOOR OVERALL PLAN, H205 N
8 /AT BLD F / UNIT IV (SIM) KEY PLAN
G \A-104/ 1/16" = 1'-0"
1 2 3 S A' 1 04
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1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF H6 8 g o L)
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION — | Z :‘. < S
DOCUMENTS. c |5 3
© Qlz2 W 2
EORE 2 &
c g5
=5 2 ¢
(@) > | & 11} %
o O 2 4
A <C 2 :
E 3
| EXISTING WALL \ o
’ —— EXISTING WINDOW HEADER Z
'
NORTH
CAROLINA
5 J
o = DEPARTMENT
OF ADULT
REFERENCE KEYNOTES CORRECTION
] o Key Value Description 2020 YONKERS ROAD
/_\ Sim T 4216 MSC
D4
\A520) N 04 22 00.B11 8" x 8" x 16" CMU - 3 Core RALEIGH, N 270994219
ol | 08 51 23.A3 Steel Fixed Window Head/Jamb TEL  (919) 716-3400
. : : _ FAX  (919) 716-3978
—\N | 08 51 23.A4 Steel Fixed Window Sill
—xy ) 2P FLOORMEZZ - EXISTING FLOOR 08 51 23.A6 Steel Fixed Window Mullion
x / EXISTING WALL 09 67 00.A1 RESINOUS FLOORING I
\\\\\ L /I//,
: / EXISTING WINDOW HEADER 09 67 00.A2 RESINOUS WALL COATING éﬁifiﬁﬁg&@éﬁ«k «ggo %,
09 91 00.A1 Paint Finish SO S
N 09 91 00.A4 Epoxy Paint Smooth seprefm20zs o o® a1
- Poxy S s
BN
- gyy » . S
O - 2 04».,,7553‘3“ s
‘egy) ,',OEL H\\T\\:‘,‘\“
- 09/26/2023 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
] NO. DATE REVISION
Fo\sm N —
\A520) | | 09 91 00.A4
] a| | |
| : | 2ND FLOOR - EXISTING FLOOR
S WV
EXISTING WALL
EXISTING WINDOW HEADER
=
=
& _—<_085123A3 >
: : =
g M
3
IS
@ Si 1
2 m " I = DRAWN BY: LSB
S . . DESIGNED BY:  LSB
R
i ’ 1ST FLOOR MEZZ - EXISTING FLOOR CHECKED BY: LSB
RS ) \ - o
// CADD DWG NO: A-301
R %/ EXISTING WINDOW HEADER
N 1 JOB ORDER NO: 4315
— T
PLOT DATE: 05/05/2023
Ey
PASQUOTANK
< ° D CORRECTIONAL
5 © INSTITUTION
:%-_. 527 COMMERCE DRIVE,
2 [:] ELIZABETH CITY, NC 27909
.
El B PASQUOTANK C.I.
| SHOWER REPAIRS
: < o Y
x - = 1
: NI
2 ~ |
§ SLOPE FLOOR TO DRAIN I i1ST FLOOR - EXISTING FLOOR
2 7 SCO ID # 22-25119-01A
:
8 BUILDING SECTIONS -
= INTERIOR
|5 SECTION THROUGH SHOWERS AT
£ A1\ STOREFRONT
® A-301/ 1/2" = 1'-0"
g KEY PLAN
2
« 2 5 A-301
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\——331AAD85A8204RQC
S

7-2023

09 91 00.A4
oot oons >l T, T T A | 77777 777
e <591 00 — _ J GENERAL NOTES
(0851233 »—C. 7 {t o991 00A1 > A SoRWAY 30" 1'-8 14" 08 51 23.A3
= m_/ B 5720 0058 \ S| N i 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF
" \ X ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION
Camstzass L I sm (210 - = S LI - NN T BOCOMENTS,
o = o4 22 40 00.B9 @ § T 2. PROVIDE NEW ATTACHMENT HARDWARE FOR ITEMS
o {520/ (0967 00.A2 2240 00.B9 — Lol EN —(096700.A2 > 9 SALVAGED AND STORED DURING DEMOLITION THAT ARE TO
< I % ) BE REINSTALLED. MATCH THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE
~ % 7 — &; m N MATERIAL AND FINISH WITH THAT WHICH WAS REMOVED.
¢ ' \A520/ SECURE ALL ITEMS WITH TAMPER-RESISTANT ANCHORS AND
: F @ Sim EMBEDMENT ANCHORS AS APPROPRIATE FOR SECURE
K\ 5 042200811 >— | T N - - INSTALLATION.
T~ N | w — /A 1l 3. WHEN INSTALLING NEW ANCHORS IN WALLS AND FLOORS,
— - 08 51 23.A3 e — — Z g — " /‘Q OFFSET FROM LOCATIONS OF REMOVED ANCHORS TO
% g 7( / A10 1 v 4 08 51 23.A3 PROVIDE A NEW AREA OF ATTACHMENT THAT IS SOLID.
1-81/4" 30" ! 09 91 00.A4 09 91 00 A4 2o % 08 51 23.A6
: , - e |~ 08512046
L 1 4 23 33 00.A5 = %
ot n Yy R\ mma e —— e LY % oooRIAY
. o
IR 2240 00.B11 % 224000.58 — 22 40 00.B10 22 40 00.B9
°l = 2240 00.88 22 40 00.89 =i EN ]
q 5 o= o
{085123A4 >— « % '
: ‘ \ -2 % TE
== .
Cov6700A2 >~/ 5 ) y §< ) o\ S
. Sim - /<0967 00A1 > -
§\ & FINISH FLOOR /04 ) _ FINISH FLOOR D3 V2 (— é\ i
—— N : \A-520) = 520 e ey J REFERENCE KEYNOTES
1ST FLOOR / 1ST FLOOR MEZZ STOREFRONT 1ST FLOOR / 1ST MEZZ RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION - I1E EEJAL%CSE /T 1{ SﬁT FLOOR MEZZ REAR WALL Key Value | Description
o1\ ELEVATION TYP D2 \ TYP VATIOI / D4\ 1ST FLOOR / 1ST MEZZ SIDE ELEVATION TYP 1
i) o= 107 ) = (ST w1
042200.B11  |8"x8"x 16" CMU - 3 Core
08 51 23.A3 Steel Fixed Window Head/Jamb
o 08 51 23.A4 Steel Fixed Window Sil
08512325 A\ " 08 51 23.A5 Steel Fixed Window Fixed Jamb
W 08 51 23.A6 Steel Fixed Window Mullion
(A) \ 09 51 00.A5 Square Edge (3/4 x 24 x 24)
! — . e — wy 09 51 00.B2 15/16" Tee
- O o | g 09 51 00.C2 15/16" Wall Angle
o » ) 09 67 00.A1 RESINOUS FLOORING cep-d
\ ) SHOWER 09 67 00.A2 RESINOUS WALL COATING
- D3 H101MA 09 91 00.A3 Epoxy Paint Textured
SHOWER | SLOPE = : 09 91 00.A4 Epoxy Paint Smooth
H101A | b 22 40 00.B8 Shower Head
- ¢ 09 67 00.A2
4 % 22 40 00.B9 Shower Controls
? ? / i ) SLope SLope . 224000.810  |Shower Soap Dish
/ SLOPE SLOPE [ ] 22 40 00.B11 Clothing Hook
? ? A5 T + i 23 33 00.A5 STAINLESS STEEL VENT COVER
/] @ 9 SLOPE ,o SLOPE
/ A . < < [ o7 . o7 <
ez . . e (= . . . )
1ST FLOOR / 2ND FLOOR SHOWER TYP - SHEET KEYNOTES - A-401
c1\ ENLARGED PLAN1 1ST FLOOR MEZZ / 2ND FLOOR MEZZ SHOWER i
A401) /4" = 10" /c2)\ - TYP - ENLARGED PLAN Number Description
A_401 1/4" = 1'_0"
09 91 00.A4 . 23 33 00.A5
el / LS A2 NEW STOREFRONT IN EXISTING OPENING
(0967002 >— "4 B e S COLUMN BEYOND
— 0B5128A8 >— = =14 oost100As > & s 20 A3 EXISTING TOILET REINSTALLED
i ' \  (TwmEE> i 23330085 > / / A4 NEW EPOXY FINISH FULL HEIGHT ALL
M) ! Cwmeroaz >
Senh ) ] Go—"F > ez S A e WALLS
M (oa" 7 T DOORWAY / 08 51 23.A6 A5 NEW FLOOR DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING
5 CRETRS ” A g o A6 EPOXY FLOOR FINISH TO EXTEND UP
-\§ < 085123.A4 \A620) —< 0967 00.A2 Co6700m2 =1 - 0967 00A1 )~ AND OVER DOOR THRESHOLD
i @ /03 A7 NEW EPOXY FLOOR FINISH, SLOPE TO
« 2 : 09 67 00.A1 , \A520) : Sim DRAIN
. ‘ | / 09 67 00.A1 § @ h
1ST FLOOR MEZZ B ~ B 1STFLOOR MEZZ| 4| B 4 1ST FLOOR MEZZ . | | i | A8 NEW SHOWER FAUCET & CONTROLS,
9-0" v @ o9-0" ST T (] ;'STO!':i-OOR MEZZ \ 7 I A— %O" k AN = w SEE PLUMBING
L= -
09670042 >t yo 5. 099100A8 > A0 | A9 EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE
m—/ % % ;— 22400088 23 33 00.A5 h N n 7] DOORWAY T PREVIOUSLY REMOVED, REINSTALLED
- = -
Cossioare > B O (o)~ 9 7 (w1 08 5123.A6 A10 NEW STAINLESS STEEL VENT COVER
: < 240088 ) 2320 0065 INSTALLED IN EXISTING WALL OPENING
0851200 N 2 ' ' ' § ,SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, 2ND FLOOR
F; z % 22 40 00.B9 >0 ] 2240 00.B9 @ MEZZ DOES NOT HAVE SMOKE
' -0 %567 042 . I EVACUATION GRILL
= (s > / (05 " .
N oo w6700l > \A520) N o\ S A12 NEW STEEL GUARD RAIL, PAINTED
{STFLOOR \ . B B 1ST FLOOR | — J = / 1STFLOOR | ] | /) [ (e A13 EXISTING DRAIN FROM MEZZANINE
0" p 0" i i T WA & ISTFLOOR B / /|l 0" ST LEVEL, CLEAN OUT TO ENSURE
0" e e : UNRESTRICTED WATER FLOW THROUGH
PIPE
/81 STOREFRONT WALL 82\ RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION T\ WET WALL ELEVATION /84" SIDE ELEVATION
A-401) 1/4" = 1'-Q" A-401) 1/4" = 1'-Q" A-401) 1/4" = 1'-Q"
N 0 Nt 0 \A-401)"1/4" = 10" B °
Sim
‘
®
N e N
SHOWER - o .
SHOWER %
oI o e D101MA -
BN Y
g2 /——_09 67 00.A2 f 9
@ ? [ (- RATED PARTITION LEGEND
% NE
(m) ‘siope Comeroons >— |
y . . _ 0000 QOO0 QOO0 4 HR FIRE WALL
/ SLOPE i sLore I / 2 ot e 000———000———000 3 HR FIRE WALL
09 67 00.A2 i - — 00———00——00——00— 2 HR FIRE WALL
SLOPE‘ ol I A 44 e 4 4 4 4 +¢¢¢— 4 HR FIRE BARRIER
N - g 4 - y 7 | — P00 000 3 HR FIRE BARRIER
P | ) = 4——+4+——4+——++— 2 HR FIRE BARRIER
é\ . - i I JE 1 HR FIRE BARRIER
oo : | 1 HR FIRE PARTITION
BLD -D/UNIT Il - 1ST FLOOR SHOWER / 2ND BLD -D/UNIT Ill - 1ST FLOOR MEZZ / 2ND e se ss  se 3HR SMOKE BARRIER
FLOOR SHOWER W/SS ENCLOSURE - FLOOR MEZZ SHOWER W/SS ENCLOSURE BLD - H / UNIT Il - 2ND FLOOR STAFF REST
a1\ ENLARGED PLAN / A2\ ENLARGED PLAN / A3\ ROOM, CEILING PLAN S 1 HR SMOKE BARRIER KEY PLAN
w 1/4" = 1'-Q" w 1/4" = 1'-0" w 1/4" = 1'-Q" o——o——o0—o0 SMOKE PARTITION
1 2 | 3 4 5
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2ND FLOOR MEZZ

VERIFY IN FIELD

4! _ Ou

ANCHOR RAILTO —
WALL

27' - 0" o o (0] [©] [©] [©]
‘\. —

2ND FLOOR

18'- 0"

1ST FLOOR MEZZ

EXISTING GUARD RAIL TO REMAIN

VERIFY IN FIELD

4! _ Ou

~

ANCHOR RAIL TO
WALL

|

9| - 0"
1ST FLOOR
0"

EXISTING STAIR GUARDRAIL
TO REMAIN

A1 \ SECTION THROUGH DAY ROOM TYP

09 91 00.A4
3/16" B -

EXISTING BENT PLATE, J

INSPECT TO ENSURE SECURE
ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE

(0991 00A4 > \A402)

NEW PL TO EXIST PL

/——_05 52 00.A1

05 52 00.A2
- _09 91 00.A4
o
! VZ

@)

o)
1

~—

ENT PLATE SLEEVE R

1ST FLOOR MEZZ

/—-_05 52 00.A1

09 91 00.A4

CONT. 1/4" STEEL PLATE
PROVIDE INTERMITTENT
SPACED HOLES FOR
DRAINAGE

EXISTING STEEL FLAT BAR
EXISTING MEZZANINE

9|_OT

U

/¢4 SECTION AT GUARD RAIL

e

\A-402/ 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

[ha O

N R

CONT. 1/4" STEEL PLATE OVER
LAP EXITSING BENT PLATE AS
SHOWN. PROVIDE
INTERMITTENT SPACED HOLES
FOR DRAINAGE

P

N

—— SEE WELD NOTE
BELOW

— N
__%)
a 1ST FLOOR MEZZ | i -
9l - 0" :_
Y :

A-402 O SUPPLEMENTAL 3/4" DIAMETER EPOXY ANCHOR W/6" ——

'~ EMBEDMENT INTO EXISTING CONCRETE COR DRILL THRU < —

. EXISTING STEEL PLATE AND CONCRETE AND EPOXY USING |

© THE HILTI-HY 200 ADHESIVE ANCHORING SYSTEM INSTALLED [k
-~ PER MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES. ANCHORS TO BE Fy= 1

| — " < 36ksi MIN WITH HEAVY HEX NUTS AND 1/8" X 2" SQUARE PLATE e

WASHERS
3/16" BENT PLATE SLEEVE

Q P
-

N =
Te]

VIF

EXISTING STUD
ANCHOR

116"\ 4-12
3/16"}/ 4-12

/84 DETAIL AT GUARD RAIL

EXISTING BENTPLATE,
INSPECT TO ENSURE
SECURE ANCHORAGE
TO CONCRETE

A-402) 3" = 1'-Q"

f 1

|

| /7 SEE B4/A-402 FOR
1 | ANCHORS

| |

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL DOCUMENT THE LOCATION OF THE

EXISTING GUARD RAIL POST. NEW GUARD RAIL POST TO BE IN
STALLED IN SAME LOCATION.

f

Adult Correction

epartment o

/
NC32

NORTH

PROTECTION ¢ INNOVATION
REHABILITATION

CENTRAL ENGINEERING
Plan « Design « Construct

CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT
OF ADULT
CORRECTION

2020 YONKERS ROAD

||
I

3/1 6": g ﬁ/ M

/A4 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR DETAIL

\A-402/ 1/2" = 1'-0"

1/4" STEEL PLATE
3/16" BENT PLATE SLEEVE

) =10

4216 MSC
REFERENCE KEYNOTES RALEIGH, NC 27699-4216
Key Value Description l/'i';( Eg}gg ;12:23%
05 52 00.A1 Pipe and Tube rail — Docusigned by:
05 52 00.A2 Pipe and Tube Post Seett Poetle
09 91 00.A4 Epoxy Paint Smooth [N 331AADBsAB2048K ‘,..,'.‘..B, 00",
S L RED ARy e
Sep-2(-2023 3 P 0. Y
B oL =
= 14328 :
% G
SHEET KEYNOTES - A-401 ,,‘jpgl_“ \\,\,\s\\\\\\
Number | Description
A3 EXISTING TOILET REINSTALLED
A4 NEW EPOXY FINISH FULL HEIGHT ALL NO. DATE REVISION
WALLS
A5 NEW FLOOR DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING
A6 EPOXY FLOOR FINISH TO EXTEND UP
AND OVER DOOR THRESHOLD
A7 NEW EPOXY FLOOR FINISH, SLOPE TO
DRAIN
A8 NEW SHOWER FAUCET & CONTROLS,
SEE PLUMBING
A9 EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE
PREVIOUSLY REMOVED, REINSTALLED
A10 NEW STAINLESS STEEL VENT COVER
INSTALLED IN EXISTING WALL OPENING
,SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, 2ND FLOOR
MEZZ DOES NOT HAVE SMOKE
EVACUATION GRILL
A12 NEW STEEL GUARD RAIL, PAINTED
A13 EXISTING DRAIN FROM MEZZANINE
LEVEL, CLEAN OUT TO ENSURE
UNRESTRICTED WATER FLOW THROUGH
PIPE
DRAWN BY: LSB
DESIGNED BY:  LSB
CHECKED BY: LSB
CADD DWG NO:  A-402
JOB ORDER NO: 4315
PLOT DATE: 05/05/2023
PASQUOTANK
CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTION
527 COMMERCE DRIVE,
ELIZABETH CITY, NC 27909
PASQUOTANK C.I.
SHOWER REPAIRS
SCO ID # 22-25119-01A
DAY ROOM GUARD RAIL
ELEVATION & DETAILS
KEY PLAN

&b
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EXISTING
CONCRETE CURB

09 67 00.A2
09 67 00.A1

09 67 00.A3

09 67 00.A4

v 09 67 00.A1
/ 09 67 00.A2

CONCRETE
SLAB

2 3/4

=

VAN

EXISTING

1ST FLOOR / 2ND FLOOR MEZZ SHOWER

/02 DOOR SILL

\A520/ 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

z

EXISTING WALL

EXISTING
CONCRETE
STRUCTURAL
DECK

m SHOWER FLOOR TO WALL DETAIL - TYP

\A520/ 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

08 51 23.A4

04 22 00

INVERTED BOND BEAM
W/(1)-#5 CONT. PACK

NOTE:

EPOXY DOWEL ALL HORIZ.
BARS 5" INTO COLUMN /
WALL AT BOTH ENDS

SOLID W/ TYPE S N
MORTAR.

(2) COURSES OPEN
BOTTOM BOND BEAMS
FILLED W/HIGH SLUMP

GROUT (F'C=3000PSl)

>

04 22 00
|

09 67 00.A2
09 67 00.A1

09 67 00.A3

2'-0" O/C) #4 VERTICAL BARS.

LENGTH VARIES BY FLOOR.
EPOXY DOWEL 5" INTO EXIST.
CURB.

(2) #5 CONT.

EPOXY NOTE:

USE HILTI HIT-RE 500 V3,
HIT-RE 100, OR HIT-RE 10
ANCHORING ADHESIVE
INSTALLED PER THE
MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB

09 67 00.A4 .

g

EXISTING FLOOR LEVEL

/D4\ 1ST / 2ND FLOOR MEZZ SHOWER KNEE WALL

\A-520/ 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

(4) EQUALLY SPACED (APPROX.

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF

ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

REFERENCE KEYNOTES
Key Value Description
04 22 00 Concrete Unit Masonry
08 51 23.A4 Steel Fixed Window Sill
09 67 00.A1 RESINOUS FLOORING
09 67 00.A2 RESINOUS WALL COATING
09 67 00.A3 CEMENTITIOUS UNDERLAYMENT
09 67 00.A4 RESINOUS REINFORCED
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING
09 91 00.A3 Epoxy Paint Textured
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FINISH SCHEDULE FINISH SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES o ..3 '<>?. 2
Wall Ceiling Wall Ceiling " ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION ©C ®IZ8 2 .
Number Name Floor Finish| Base Finish Finish Ceiling Finish Height Comments Number Name Floor Finish| Base Finish Finish Ceiling Finish Height Comments DOCUMENTS. 'E == E E g
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE ALL SURFACES BY SCRAPING Q) O g § H "g
D102B | MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX F203A SHOWER | RECF RECB | RECW EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE SUREACE To o e ians 011 AND STABLE EOEE 2 S
D103B SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE F202A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX 3. g'aEs %ﬁnggﬁ;ggUﬁ%h 252’:'{; ¢2RDI :IFS':IBILSh:I-IAg"IIEIY) DURING E 4= g CZD 2
D100B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX F4N19 SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS. o D& w
D103A SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE F4W19 SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE o O = 8
D103C SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE F4W18 MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX Q<< E e
D102A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX F4S19 SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE 0 z =
D102C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX F4S18 MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX o
D101A DAYROOM EX EX EX EX D100A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX \
D101B DAYROOM EX EX EX EX D100C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX 2
D101C DAYROOM EX EX EX EX D203MC SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
D101MA SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D201MA SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
D101MB SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D202MB SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE NORTH
D101MC SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE H202A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX CAROLINA
H101B SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE H202C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
H102B MEH. RM. EX EX EX EX H201C DAYROOM EX EX EX EX DEPARTMENT
H103B DAYROOM EX EX EX EX H201B DAYROOM EX EX EX EX OF ADULT
H101A SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE H201A DAYROOM EX EX EX EX CORRECTION
H103A DAYROOM EX EX EX EX H204A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
H103C DAYROOM EX EX EX EX H204C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX ﬁgfg nYAOs'éKERS ROAD
H101C SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE H204B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX RALEIGH, NC 27699-4216
H102C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX H202B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX TEL  (919) 716-3400
H102A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX D201B DAYROOM EX EX EX EX FAX ~ (919)716-3978
H101MA SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D201C DAYROOM EX EX EX EX
H101MB SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D201A DAYROOM EX EX EX EX (T Docusigned by:
H203A SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D202B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX _Swﬁ‘ 5001‘(& SN,
H203B SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D203B SHOWER/TL| REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE \:\\%.»‘;&Eﬁk"/sﬁ, ,\
H203C SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE T sep-27-2023 = °’§ 6’%&
H202MB SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D203A SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE 14328
H201MA SHOWER | REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D202A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX R
H203MC SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D203C SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE . Q f’ifﬁ‘fﬁ»“%@\s‘\
F101A DAYROOM EX EX EX EX D202C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX ’//4'/°I£I‘L H\\—\’
F101B DAYROOM EX EX EX EX D204 CORRIDOR EX EX EX EX
F101C DAYROOM EX EX EX EX D204B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F103C SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D204C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F103A SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D204A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX 09/26/2023 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
F102A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX F204C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F103B SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE F204B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX NO. DATE REVISION
F102B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX F204A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F101MA SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE F203C SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
F101MB SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE F205 CORRIDOR EX EX EX EX
F101MC SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W PT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE H104A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F201A DAYROOM EX EX EX EX H104B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F201B DAYROOM EX EX EX EX H104C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F201C DAYROOM EX EX EX EX F104A MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F202C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX F104B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F203B SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE F104C MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX
F202B MECH. RM. EX EX EX EX H101MC SHOWER REC-F REC-B REC-W EPT WALLS EXTEND UP TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
F102C MECH. RM.
F204D TOILET
H205 STAFF
TOILET
DRAWN BY: LSB
DESIGNED BY: LSB
FINISH LEGEND CHECKED BY: LSB
FLOOR BASE WALL CELING CADD DWG NO:  A-601
EX EXISTING EX EXISTING EX EXISTING EX EXISTING JOB ORDERNO: 4315
CONC CONCRETE RB RESILIENT BASE PT PAINT EXP EXPOSED STRUCTURE
SV SHEET VINYL WD WOOD CT CERAMIC TILE EPT EPOXY PAINT PLOT DATE: 05/05/2023
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE CT CERAMIC TILE REC-W RESILIENT EPOXY COATING - WALL ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE
CT CERAMIC TILE ICB INTEGRAL COVE BASE FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
REC-F RESINOUS EPOXY COATING SS STAINLESS STEEL REC-W RESINOUS EPOXY COATING
?I;T EZ?{);ET PAINT REC-B RESINOUS EPOXY COATING PASQ U OTAN K
CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTION
527 COMMERCE DRIVE,
ELIZABETH CITY, NC 27909
PASQUOTANK C.I.
SHOWER REPAIRS
SCO ID # 22-25119-01A
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
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Window Schedul 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFIY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IF SR Se O
indow Schedule ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THE CONSTRUCTION — |28 E 5
DOCUMENTS. |5 S
Type Mark | Count | Comments 7 c 2 £
O O|z2 %
EQ|EE 2 S
= w
@)
A 18 BASE BID - FRAME - HOLLOW METAL, ALTERNATE #1 STAINLESS STEEL EXISTING T - E o G o
B 18 BASE BID - FRAME - HOLLOW METAL, ALTERNATE #1 STAINLESS STEEL CONCRETE WALL 8 S| 25
a 5
(0]
- T DETENTION GRADE SEALANT, TYP o O < o
DETENTION GRADE N N < § 2
SEALANT, TYP / _ NG ALL ANCHORS SHALL = 5
0 BASE BID - HOLLOW METAL 37 3 BE TAMPER RESISTANT g o
DETENTION FRAME, 2 - @)
PAINTED R
ADD ALTERNATE #1
STAINLESS STEEL " " ;
HOLLOW METAL 2 2 2" | - GLAZING AS SCHEDULED
DETENTION FRAME 7
/03 WINDOW HEAD DETAIL NORTH
A-640) 3" = 1'-0"
e CAROLINA
DETEQS\OLIXI\?TR#\D(E 2020 YONKERS ROAD
: 4216 MSC
ADD ALTERNATE #1 EXISTING CONCRETE RALEIGH, NC 27699-4216
STAINLESS STEEL WALL
HOLLOW METAL TEL  (919) 716-3400
DETENTION FRAME y FAX ~ (919)716-3978
GLAZINGAS ——— f
SCHEDULED €\| SWM[ ~——DocuSigned by:
ALL ANCHORS SHALL , _Sgﬁifi‘fgc
BE TAMPER RESISTANT y g1 LB Oo’/’(/
\\\ 0 °°°REDAR°°° //,
-27- S2X0%\s Chpe, 5~
BASE BID - HOLLOW ———— sep-2rm2023 - &P 2
METAL DETENTION = \ S KR
FRAME, PAINTED - 14328 . =
’/’/, o, K CAROY, S
@) | / ALIGH FACE OF WALL S PHIN e O
pa AND FACE OF o PEL HIWL
STOREFRONT AFTRRERAN
DETENTION GRADE SEALANT, TYP
/59\ WINDOW JAMB DETAIL 09/26/2023 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
A-640) 3" = 1'-0"
NO. DATE REVISION
2" 2" 2"
—— GLAZING AS
| SCHEDULED
i
BASE BID - HOLLOW METAL 3
DETENTION FRAME, PAINTED \ J -
ADD ALTERNATE #1 &
STAINLESS STEEL N )
HOLLOW METAL %
s DETENTION FRAME 3 E -
- |
<
> ALL ANCHORS SHALL \‘\
& GLAZING AS
y BE TAMPER RESISTANT SCEDULED
S m
< /83" WINDOW MULLION DETAIL
(o)) A-640 3" = 1"0"
[a]
A DRAWN BY: LSB
DESIGNED BY:  LSB
CHECKED BY: Checker
CADD DWG NO:  A-640
JOB ORDER NO: 4315
\: ! & PLOT DATE: 05/05/2023
(OPNG) - (OPNG) m SCHEDULED PASQUOTANK
s 2-ove' 20-2" 20-2"| 2-01/8 > 018" br-2r  2.2v .01/ BASE BID -HOLLOW METAL — | KESEE%ET%OLD FOR CORRECTIONAL
- : DETENTION FRAME, PAINTED - NG
5 j E ¥ ANCHORBOLT INSTITUTION
= I < ADD ALTERNATE #1 STAINLESS STEEL il
g ™ | aN HOLLOW METAL DETENTION FRAME \ N 527 COMMERCE DRIVE
5 S FPGL-1| | FPGL-1 |FPGL-1| |FPGL-1 5N _ N [ I - DETENTION GRADE N ELIZABETH CITY, NC 27909
£ _ X - —— 5 _ SEALANT, TYP = | —— DETENTION GRADE
g o FPGL-2| |FPGL-2| [FPGL-2| |FPGL-2 : o |< < % FPGL-1| |FPGL-1| | FPGL-1| | FPGL-1 N % SEALANT, TYP
= ! | — ) ' o | < /
© - = - 1 O
E, 10 N ® o |~ =N 5 STAINLESS STEEL SILL gﬁgevUE??TlgggA?F:S
[a] = \ . 1
1 < FPGL-1] [FPGL-1] [FPGLA| [FPGL1| | < FPGL-1] |FPGL-1| |FPGL-1] |FPGL-1 TN
S i BN ALIGN FACE OF BLOCK AND
< ] ) FACE OF STOREFRONT 7 5/8"
© < <
g FINISH FLOOR N FINISH FLOOR ~
Q
2 SCO ID # 22-25119-01A
5 (RN B ﬁ\h /B3
§ A-64Q A-640 ea0) et
% A B WINDOW SCHEDULE AND
5 DETAILS
@
o)
E /“a1"\ WINDOW ELEVATIONS /a3’ WINDOW SILL DETAIL N
o A-640 "=1'-Q" A-640/ 3" = 1'-Q"
3 \EOY 1147 =10 LY 3 =10 KEY PLAN
7

1 2 3 4 S A'64O
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GENERAL NOTES Oz 2 .
1. REMOVE EXISTING EXHAUST GRILLE ON CONCRETE WALL = =78 B8
IN SHOWERS IN BUILDING H AND F, ACCORDING TO - 2 W =
SCHEDULE. 0 O|z3 H 7
2, REMOVE EXISTING SMOKE EXHAUST GRILLE IN SHOWERS EO|IFE 2 S
A IN BUILDINGS H AND F ACCORDING TO SCHEDULE. +— Qe Y
\®) s & 3. VERIFY PROJECT SITE EXSITING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO == |5 o ¢
® BID.EXISTING CONDITIONS INDICATED IN THESE © S | & E o
N DOCUMENTS ARE APPROXIMATE. Q. - 2
. 4, DO NOT ABANDON IN PLACE ANY ITEMS IDENTIFIED TO BE o O = aq
REMOVED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. N < § R
i = 35
D . \ E o
. e \ o
o o/ N@ SHEET KEYNOTES MD-101 Z
&:% K ° 7 (=)
v L Number | Description
. : SVIOKE EXFAUST GRILLETOBE NORTH
* DEMOLISHED CAROLINA
; DEPARTMENT
OF ADULT
CORRECTION
2020 YONKERS ROAD
4216 MSC
RALEIGH, NC 27699-4216
TEL  (919) 716-3400
. FAX  (919)716-3978
//LA—IM Hd\—\\\\\\\\“!/y/////
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BN ORTSUUE Ly,
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1ST FLOOR MEZZ MECHANICAL NO. DATE REVISION
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/"c1\ PLAN (TYPICAL FOR BLDGS H & F) /c3"\ BLDGS H & F)
W 1/8" = 1|_O" W 1/8" = 1'_0"
] N
7N
©
o. 4 |
2 (/;’ . ~ (” B (
g ) Q\:;::W ° 1§
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! o -
S
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=
[a)]
i DRAWN BY: RSB/MLB
DESIGNEDBY:  TM
CHECKEDBY:  TM
CADD DWG NO:  MD-101
JOB ORDER NO: 4315
o @ PLOT DATE: 05/05/2023
= X /C RGP Rr S 2 , ,, \ PASQUOTANK
E\:ﬂ [ J &;is‘ _ jl ° L @ °
< \ . . ) . . . . ' CORRECTIONAL
8 . N . . K . INSTITUTION
pd b L4 °
<) . b ) 2 527 COMMERCE DRIVE,
2 ELIZABETH CITY, NC 27909
2 RATED PARTITION LEGEND
3 PASQUOTANK C.lI.
= < 0000———0000———0000—— 4 HR FIRE WALL SHOWER REPAIRS
é 000———000———000 3 HR FIRE WALL
g' 00———00——00——00— 2 HR FIRE WALL
§ e 222 S 22 22 +¢¢¢— 4 HR FIRE BARRIER
iz e SCO ID # 22-25119-01A
% 2ND FLOOR MECHANICAL DEMOLITION DEMOLITION PLAN (TYPICAL FOR 44— ¢+————¢+ ¢+ 2HRFIRE BARRIER
g /a1 PLAN (TYPICAL FOR BLDGS H & F) / A3\ BLDGS H & F) e e e {HRFIRE BARRER N/ MECH DEMO PLANS TYP -
-."/"- D-10 " _ " D-10 "n_ "
2 MD-107" 1/8" = 1'-0 D107 1/8" = 10 1 HR FIRE PARTITION \rl BUILDINGSH & F
% ee oo oo oo 2HR SMOKE BARRIER .
B e e e e 1HRSMOKE BARRIER
= o——o0——0—0 SMOKE PARTITION KEY PLAN @
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1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE o & w -3
s o 2018 EDITION OF THE NORTH CAROLINA MECHANICAL O O -l g
o/ B , CODE, ALL LOCAL AND OTHER APPLICABLE CODES. < é =
Qe 2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY EXPERIENCED AND () b
. SKILLED CRAFTSMAN.THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR E ke}
') 00 ®) SHALL COORDINATE ALL THEIR WORK WITH OTHER ik
CONTRACTORS. ]
) 3. THE MECHANICAL SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL
Qe BE THOROUGHLY REVIEWED PRIOR TO PURCHASE OF
€ o e MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION.
o © 4. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT ALL
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED UNDER THE
ol CONTRACT SHALL OPERATE FREE OF NOISE AND
¢ VIBRATION.
5. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE N O RTH
PREMISES CLEAR OF DEBRIS FROM THEIR WORK DURING
CONSTRUCTION AND LEAVE THE AREA AND BUILDING
CLEAN AT THE COMPLETION OF THEIR WORK. CARO L I NA
6. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT,THE MECHANICAL
SCOPE FOR MECHANICAL WORK CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE RENOVATED EXHAUST DEPARTMENT
SYSTEM IN SHOWER. O F AD U LT
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4500 CFM
N
(]
EG-1
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EG-2
— .// 4500 CFM®
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1ST FLR MECH PLANBLD H & F

/ A1\ (TYPICAL FOR BLDGS H & F)

EG-1
220 CFM

\M-101) 1/8" = 10"

Q(l / :i\ﬁ
9)

(9
S

7

2

[ ]
. ®  EG-1 220
SON
°
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EG-2
e 4500 CFM

)

EG-1 @ EG-2
220 CFM 4500 CFM
EG-2 O\
4500 CFM L e Q _ EG-
* @ g ~ oD = 220 CFM ¢

. ® /e R . %
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1ST FLR MECH MEZZ PLAN (TYPICAL

/A3 FOR BLDGS H & F)

EG-1 220 CFM

(USE EG-3 IN SHWR.
H101MC, IN BLDG H

1ST FLOOR MEZZ C

WING ONLY) ——

SR OR
4500 CFM e

\M-101/ 1/8" = 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES

1. INSTALL NEW EXHAUST GRILLE IN SHOWERS IN
FIRST FLOOR AND MEZZ IN BUILDINGS H AND F
ACCORDING TO SCHEDULE.

2. INSTALL NEW SMOKE EXHAUST GRILLE IN

SHOWERS IN FIRST FLOOR AND MEZZ IN
BUILDINGS H AND F ACCORDING TO SCHEDULE.

SHEET KEYNOTES

Number Description

NEW EXHAUST GRILLE TO BE INSTALLED

NEW SMOKE EXHAUST GRILLE TO BE
INSTALLED
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12" X 12" EXIST.SHOWER \ IL”)
EXHAUST DUCT \
8" X 8"
PN NEW OPENING Z
c4 (1 OO> FOR GRILLE
24 M-102 N INSTALLATION
6" X 6" DUCT @ SHEET KEYNOTES NORTH
@ SO | EXISTING DUCT Number | Description CAROLINA
X ’ EG-1 220 CFM
= OPENING @ / DEPARTMENT
3 INSTALL NEW EXHAUST GRILLE IN OF ADULT
SHOWERS IN SECOND FLOOR AND 2ND
] EG-4 @ FLOOR MEZZ BUILDING H AND F CORRECTION
70 CFM ACCORDING TO SCHEDULE 2020 YONKERS ROAD
4 INSTALL A NEW EXHAUST GRILLE IN ROOM 4216 MSC
1205 H201MA ACCORDING TO SCHEDULE RALEIGH, NC 27699-4216
— 5 INSTALL NEW EXHAUST DUCT FROM TEL  (919) 716-3400
EXISTING EXHAUST DUCT TO NEW FAX' (919) 716-3978
- EXHAUST GRILLE PER SPECIFICATIONS.
6 INSTALL NEW EXHAUST DUCT. CONNECT /D‘f"“S‘g"‘f" by:
DUCT CONNECTION IN MECHANICAL | TO THE WALL OPENING TO GRILL ON THE Slanilan HM\’\CAR
H205 STAFF TOILET -SECTION AT (BLDG ROOM FOR NEW GRILL INSTALLD IN SHOWER WALL OPENING IN H201MA CEILING IN STAFF TOILET ACCORDING TO S S
/"1 HONLY) /"3 ROOM H201MA (BLDG H ONLY) /¢4 SECTION (BLDG. H ONLY) SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATION oSS
\M-102/ 1/8" = 1'-Q" \M-102/ 1/8" = 10" \M-102/ 4/4" = 10" Sep127-2023 © fa o E
@) WeiNes
ANTIANY
09/26/2023 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
NO. DATE REVISION
— ﬂéﬁf‘/ )
e '
° ° ° °
. EG-1 220 CFM «
) . 220 CFM & \
2 © . @
& [}
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>
o
S DRAWN BY: MLB
-r—————r————— — DESIGNEDBY:  TM
| | CHECKEDBY:  TM
(e | |
M-102/ ; | CADD DWG NO:  M-102
| | JOB ORDER NO: 4315
] S\ } } EG-1
3 / EG1 o o 220 CFM .
EG1 | . o\ 220 CRM T . . PLOT DATE: 05/05/2023
220 CFM EG-1 =) e 2 M-102 . | ® Z
s 220 CFM \"/ | . . | o
A ‘%ﬁfm\ 7 . ; Y | NP PASQUOTANK
s - 3 . o o ) | . | o CORRECTIONAL
3 . % e R INSTITUTION
é %o 7 527 COMMERCE DRIVE,
2 ELIZABETH CITY, NC 27909
2 RATED PARTITION LEGEND
3 PASQUOTANK C.I.
7 < 0000———0000———0000—— 4 HR FIRE WALL SHOWER REPAIRS
é 000———000———000 3 HR FIRE WALL
g' 00———00———00——00— 2 HR FIRE WALL
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2020 YONKERS ROAD
4216 MSC
RALEIGH, NC 27699-4216
TEL (919) 716-3400
FAX (919) 716-3978
GRILLE SCHEDULE
DESIGNATION | MANUFACTURER|  MODEL NO. TYPE PANEL SIZE (INx IN) | NECK SIZE (INx IN)| MAX CFM | MAX PD (IN H20) NC  |REMARKS DocuSigned by:
/. 3 \\\\\\\Hu,,,////
EG-1 KRUEGER 91310 PERFORATED EXHAUST 14x 14 12x 12 220 0.02 19 1,2,4 /M\\M._\,\ CARA ",
EG-2 CUSTOMIZED N/A PERFORATED EXHAUST 70x18 68x16 4500 0.11 47 1,2,4 ACCBACEARBEGEE,» """ "7 9( "
EG-3 KRUEGER 91310 PERFORATED EXHAUST 10x10 8x8 130 0.04 19 1,2,4 §o°°OqESS/O/I;°OO‘7 -
EG-4 KRUEGER EGC5 EGG CRATE EXHAUST 7 3/4x7 3/4 6x6 70 0.07 13 234 Sep|-27-2023 S :: Oiz- P ’7( -
REMARKS: S - .
1.SATIN POLISH FINISHED - Hoobe E
2.SECURE WITH SECURITY SHEET METAL SCREWS. PN &
@) 3. STANDARD FINISH OF #44 BRITISH WHITE. ’VGINE R
4.EQUALS BY KRUGER, TITUS, METALAIRE “LANT AN \W
09/26/2023 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
SSIF, =
NG System No. C-AJ-7051 8
“l_ = NO. DATE REVISION
C ¥ Us ANSI/UL1479 (ASTM E814) CAN/ULC S115 <
&
F Rating - 3 Hr F Rating — 3 Hr
T Rating - 1 Hr FT Rating - 1 Hr
FH Rating - 3 Hr
o FTH Rating - 1 Hr
A
ROD LOAD RATED
P iiiiinty @1T—/ FASTENERS
| 1 @\ L 4 (TYPICAL)  SLING - AVOID
T 1 N 2 I . DISRUPTION
- - ) : Ve ] 3 ——
B 1 S facl T HANGER STRAP 1 OF INSULATION
E 1_.. ~ < O Hb
> T 1! /PR NUTS ALTERNATE
2 L 1 LOCATION
3 7 S W R W W M MR \N 1
g I— ________ —] \/\ s b=k |
8 m /
N
Y A SECTION A-A ANGLES
o 1. Floor or Wall Assembly — Min 4-1/2 in. (114 mm) thick reinforced lightweight or normal weight (100-150 pef or 1600-2400 kgfm3) concrete floor HANGERS FOR
= or min 5-1/2 in. (140 mm) thick lightweight on normal weight concrete wall. Wall may also be constructed of any UL Classified Concrete Blocks®. STACKED DUCT
% Max area of opening is 1024 in. sq (6606 cm2) with a max dimension of 32 in. (813 mm). _
@ See Concrete Blocks (CAZT) category in the Fire Resistance Directory for names of manufacturers. DRAWN BY: RSB/MLB
2. Steel Duct — Nom 30 by 30 in. (762 by 762 mm) by No. 24 gauge (or heavier) galv steel duct. One steel duct to be positioned within the firestop
system. The annular space shall be min 1/4 in. (6 mm) to max 1-3/4 in. (44 mm). Duct to be rigidly supported on both sides of floor or walll / STRAP OR ANGLE DESIGNED BY: ™
assembly.
2A. Coa_ted Duct* — As an_alternate t.o !tem 2,.nom 30 by 30 in._ (762 by 762 mm) (or smgller) ;teel air duct; duct suppli_ed coated with BW11 _coating ROD —-— HANGER STRAP CHECKED BY: ™
material. One duct to be installed within the firestop system with an annular space of min 1/4 in. (6 mm) to max 1-3/4 in. (44 mm). Duct sections =
shall be assembled using bolted flanges or SMACNA approved Transverse Joint Reinforcements. Duct to be rigidly supported on both sides of the il h CADD DWG NO:  M-600
floor or wall assembly. 12"| MAXIMUM .
FIRESPRAY INTERNATIONAL LTD — FLAMEBAR BW11 FIRE RATED DUCTWORK | | . SPACING _
3. Firestop System — The firestop system shall consist of the following: i Es E-}ST’—_L JOB ORDER NO: 4315
E— A. Packing Materials — Min 3-1/2 in. (89 mm) thickness of min 4 pcf (64 kg/m3) mineral wool batt insulation firmly packed into opening as a I3 = 2 1" MINIM U M {
permanent form between the bare steel duct and the periphery of the opening. Packing material to be recessed from top surface of floor or / ’HZ\ 7 PLOT DATE: 05/05/2023
both surfaces of wall as required to accommodate the required thickness of fill material. SCREWS
B. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Sealant — Min 1 in. (25 mm) thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with top surface of floor S IZE BOLT(S) \
or with both surfaces of wall. FOR LOAD (TYPICAL) BAND
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CP 606 Flexible Firestop Sealant, FS-ONE Sealant or FS-ONE MAX Intumescent PASQ U OTAN K
Sealant
t 4. Steel Retaining Angle — Nom 2 in. by 2 in. (51 by 51 mm) by No. 16 gauge (or heavier) steel anglles attached to all four sides of the steel duct or TRAPEZE HANGERS STRAP HANGERS ROUND DUCT SUPPORT CORRECTIONAL
g coated duct on the top surface of floor or both surfaces of the wall. The angles shall be attached with No. 8 (or larger) steel sheet metal screws | N ST I TUTl O N
5 spaced max of 1 in. (25 mm) from each end and a max of 3 in. (76 mm) OC.
g 527 COMMERCE DRIVE,
‘uc‘a * Indicat(:ls S|UCh products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada), NOTES: ELIZABETH CITY, NC 27909
@ respectively.
QO
o 1. REINFORCEMENT MAY BE USED FOR ATTACHMENT
3 IF IT QUALIFIES FOR BOTH DUTIES. PASQUOTANK C.I.
Q SHOWER REPAIRS
5 < 2. DO NOT EXCEED LOAD RATINGS FOR METHOD USED.
L
=
©
]
3 /"2 | FIRE STOP DETAIL / A3\ TYPICAL DUCT HANGERS
0 M-600 = M-600 = - -
: \M-600/ SCALE = NTS \M-600/ SCALE = NTS SCO ID # 22-25119-01A
S
3
3 DETAILS AND SCHEDULES
g
g
£
[2]
2
3
()
1 2 3 4 S M - 6 O O
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JOB ORDERNO: 4315
PLOT DATE: 5/05/2023
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EXISTING TEMPERATURE MIXING
C3 \ VALVE SCHEMATIC DESIGN

\PD-401 1/4" = 1'-Q"

SHEET KEYNOTES-PD-401

Sheet
Number Description Number
PD-1 REMOVE S/S WC AND STORE ON SITE. PD-401
PD-2 |REMOVE EXISTING SHOWER FIXTURES. PD-401
GROUT PENETRATIONS AS NEEDED
PD-3 |REMOVE EXISTING DECON SHOWER HEAD |PD-401
PD-4 |BUILDING D/ UNIT Il - MOVE EXISTING PD-401
FLOOR DRAIN SUCH THAT IT IS CENTERED
BETWEEN SHOWER HEADS, SEE ARCH
PLAN
PD-5 |REMOVE EXISTING EXPOSED DWV PIPING |PD-401
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B1 \ WET WALL ELEVATION

\P-401/) 1/4" = 1'-Q"

BUILDING- D / UNIT Il 1ST FLOOR / 2ND
FLOOR SHOWER W/SS ENCLOSURE -
/a1 ENLARGED PLAN

\P-401/) 1/4" = 1'-Q"

1ST FLOOR MEZZ / 2ND FLOOR MEZZ
/"c2" SHOWER - TYP - ENLARGED PLAN

\P-401) 1/4" = 1'-Q"

/81

\F401) .
Sim
) °

BUILDING - D/ UNIT Ill - 1ST FLOOR /
2ND FLOOR MEZZ SHOWER W/SS
/A2 ENCLOSURE - ENLARGED PLAN

\P-401) 1/4" = 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET KEYNOTES-P-401

Number Description CW | HW | Tw TEMPERATURE SETPOINT MANUFACTURER & MODEL ##
FD-1 FLOOR DRAIN
P-1 SECURITY SHOWER 5 108 DEGREES F. ACORN 1743-03-MA2
P-2 DECONTAMINATION SHOWER 5 ACORN SV-16 (SHOWER HEAD ONLY)
P-3 EXISTING SS COMBO UNIT 5/1.25 5 108 DEGREES F. ACORN 1415 AC/AR/CT-2/BC-4-MH-LW2--FT-FV-PH-S**

*EXISTING FIXTURE TO BE REUSED

SHOWER ROOM ACCESSORIES
MARK | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER & MODEL #
A-1 SOAP DISH, RECESSED | ACORN 1832
A-2 CLOTHES HOOK ACORN 1827
Plumbing Fixture Schedule
Mark | Description | Manufacturer And Model

FD-1 FLOOR DRAIN |ZURN-ZN-415S-NL-4"

THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE...

Mark Manufacturer Model Inlet Outlet Flow @ 20 psi PD | Min Flow Setpoint Temp Fahrenheit

TMV-1 LEONARD VALVE CO. | XL690-LF-DT-TC 1" 1-1/4" 35 GPM 1 GPM 108 DEGREE FAHRENHEIT

NOTE: BALANCE FLOW THROUGH VALVE PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

EQUALS BY: LAWLER MANUFACTURING CO., POWERS/WATTS, SYMMONDS INDUSTRIES.

P1 COORDINATE SHOWER HEAD INSTALLATION WITH

MECHANICAL SCREENS TO ENSURE PLUMBING ESCUTCHEON

PLATE DOES NOT OVERLAP MECHANICAL SCREEN.
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O
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND

LU BGAIRE SYMBOLA: FEFEN TO LLEBEMAE BCHETRALE FON ADINTHOAL
ARCQUARMENTS. LETTEA DEBIGMATES TYPE.

[A ] cEuNGNOUNTED LMINARE

B WALL OF CELING MOUNTED LINEAR LUNINAIFE

& e EMERGENCY LUMINAIRE

D, ACHING, GELLING MOUNTED LUMINAIRE, SIZF AS SHCAW DN PLANS
AND A8 BCHEDULED

'g_j WAL | MOUNTED SC0ONCE TYPE LLMMNAIRE

BB TRACK LIGHTIMG, PROVIDE HURBFH OF LIGHTING HEADS AR
MNOIGATED

EXIT LWGHT, BATTERY POWERED, LIOM. BHADED

—- CUADHAANTH
@' INDICATE FACER CONMECT TC LOCAL LKGHTING CIRCLIT AHEAD
OF IWTTCHING. ARROWS INDIGATE DIREGTION ARRCWE.

EMp  EMERGENGY BATTERY LUMINAIAE, WALL MOUNTED, 50
MIINLITER BATTERY POWERED. GOMNEGT TO LOGAL LIGHTING
GIRGUIT AHEAD GF EWITCHINGCONTRGLE LION

POLE-MOLNTED EITE LUMMNAIRE
NONFUSED DISC ATT

DISCONNEGT BWITCH - HEAYY DUTY, UNFLRSED
WITH CLURRENT AATING

ENGLOBED CIRGLAT BREAMER DISCONNECT SWITCH,
CLARENT RATINQAFLISE S8IZE

PANELBCARD [PANEL}

ALJJETAHLE SPEED DRIVE (VFTY)
MCTOR

UTILITY POLE
JUNCTICN B

DUPLEX RECEPTAGLE, NEMA B-20A

DUPLEX, RECEFTACLE, NEMIA 5-20R
BUBBCHIFT INDICATEE SECURITY WALL PLATE

=
ER
Bt
=
B0ATI0N
‘]
[k
04
[
SOAZ0A
1
[5h  COMBINATION ETARTER
Y
.
@
=
=4
)  DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, NEMA 5-20R
(6  FLUSH FLDOR MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTAGLE. NEMA E-20R,
WITH GOMMUMICATION/DATA GAPABLLITY

:% DUPLEX, RECEFTACLE, NEMA 5-20R
|  BUBECHIPT INDIZATES THE FC1LLCWIRET
s SECLURITY WALL PLATE
GF1 GROUMND FALLT CIRCLIT INTERALUPTER
WP GROUND FALULT CAIRCLIT INTERAUFTER
WITH WEATHEAPRCKF COVER
H HOBPITAL GRADE

EWG ELECTRIC WATER COOLER. WIRE TO GFCI
BRAEAKER

5 ISOLATED SROLND

AG  ABOVE COUINTER

& SPECIAL PURAPDEE REGEPTAGLE, FOR ELECTRICAL EQLIPMENT.
FEFER TO PLANS FOR NBJA CONFIGURATION.

N FACTORY WIRED PLUGMOLD

5 SINGLE POLE WALL BWITCH

53 3WAY WALL SWITCH
S AWAY WALL SWITGH

$ o ONMMER BWTTCH, TYPE BHALL MATCH LIJMIHARESR BEING
CONTROLLED

$F a‘%mmmmummmwm

5“ ENALE-POLE MOTOR AATED SWITCH. A 0"
AUBSCAIPT INDICATER A 2-PCHLE SWITCH.

$ WAl EWMTCH, SLBSCRIPT NDICATES

%0 AREOGIATED LUMINAIAES BEING CONTROLLED.
PRCOVIDE A SEPARATE SWITCH FOR EACH
BUBRCAPT LETTER INCICATEL.

f/~—L_ HOMEHRLIN - PROVYIDE 2)}-1F BREAKR WITH 2413,
144123, 34°C TO PANEL AS INDICATED MINMUM, LON
[Pe]

PHOTOCH 1

BOOA LS ey nT BREAKER WITH ABSCGIATED AMPACITY AND
- FEATUREES
THIF BELEMENTS - ELECTRONIC THRIF LHIT
L - LONA TIME I - NETANTANECLIS
S-BHOATTIME G -GROUNDFALLT

—T 1 GROUNDBAR
—4d— aROUNDLOaP

& GROLND ROD, 10 LONG, 34" DISMETER

GADWELD GONMEGTION

r BROUND TEET WHL

AR TEAMINAL, 1/2° DAAMETER, 12° LONG, ALUMINUM, TAFERED POINT

£3
— DOWN COMNDUCTOR, CLAES |, COPPEH, 20 STRAND, 17 GUAGE, COPPER WIRE
Wi GROUND PIAGTAIL
& LIBHTMING CONDUCTOR CONMNECTION
- CHAMNGE IN BLEVATION, LIGHTMING CONDLUCTOR

[ | THRAN3IENT YOLTAGE SURGE SUPPRES30R

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM SYMBOLS LEGEND

1 GROLND

E /M ALTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITGH

L
Iﬁ ALUTOMATIG TRANSFER SWITCH - BYFABE IBOLATION TYPE

PANELBOARD - WITH MAIN LLGE CHLY

PANHL BOART - WITH MAIN CIRCLUIT BHEAKEHR

&ig TRAMSFDRMER

{ ENGLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKER

éJﬂmwmwm

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

A

AlLL ECMIIPMENT AND MATEALALR BHALL BE NEW AND LISTED FOA THE APPLICATION BY
A TESTING AGENCY APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURFDICTION, WHERE
SUCH LISTING EXIETE

Al | 20 ANPERE, 12§ VLT CIRCAITS LOINGIER THAN 30 FEET AND 27T VOLT CIRCUTS
LONGER THAN 126 FEET SHALL BE #10AWa MINIMUN.

ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE MNIMALLY 3XED PER THE T8 DEQREE CELAILUE TABLESD IN
THE NEC. ADJUST TO THE HGHER RATING WHERE RECOMMEND ED BY EQLIPMENT
UMANUFACTURER. ALl POWER AND LIGHTING CHTUT $10 AWE AND SUA| L FA BHALL
HAYE 30LID COPPER GONDUGTOR

ALL CONDUCTORS BHALL BE INSTALLED IN APPROYED RACEWAY'S. MINILLUNW COMDLAT
F7E SHALL BE 34 INCH

BZE ALl GCONDUITS AND RACEWAYS PER THE THHNTHWN INGLLATION TAR FA IN THE
NEG. RESIFE CONMATI WHERE THGKER CONDUCTOR INSULATION 13 LEED.

FROVIDE AN NEG SIZED GROUND WIRE IN ALL POMWER CIRCUITS.

ALL ITEJS USED AR SEAVICE BENTRACE EQUIPHMENT SHALL BE LIBTED AND LABE]1 ED
FCH THAT MIRPOSE.

CONTRACTUH 18 RERPONEELE FOR NOTIFYING THE NGHTH CARCIINA BTATE
CONSTRUGTION OFFIGE TO SCHEDULE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS. A CERTIFIGATE OF
APPROAVAL" EHALL BE DETAINED FAOM THE STATE EECTRICAL INEPECTOR AFTER ALL
WOHK B COMPLETHD.

POWEH PHASE CONDUCTCRE BHALL BE COLOR CODED AB FOLLOWS:

12020 VOLT 208120 VOLT 80T VOLT
1 PHASE 3YETEME 8 PHASE BY3aTEM 8 PHABE BY3TEM

FHASE A BLACK BLACK BROWN
FHASE B RED RED ORAMNGE
FHASE G M& BLUE YELLOW
NEUTHAL WHITE WHITE arREY

INETALL DETECTABLE WARNIMNG TAPE 8° BELOW QRADE FOR ALL LINDERGROUND
CONDLAT.

ELECTRICAL DRAWING PRESENTATION
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/"c1"\ DEMOLITION PLAN

ED-101 1/8" = 1'-0"
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TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING
/"1 DEMOLITION PLAN

ED-101 1/8" = 1'-Q"
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277V WIRE/
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EXISTING

CONNECTION 7 EXISTING

BOX (TYPICAL) CONNECTION

BOX (TYPICAL)
TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR MEZZANINE
/"¢3"\ LIGHTING DEMOLITION PLAN
ED_1O 1/8" = 1'_0"
AN AN
277 V WIRE /
\_ CONDUIT TO
REMAIN FOR
REUSE (TYPICAL)
N . > . Va . >
A ’ / ’
/ ’ / 7
< Vi

EXISTING Z

CONNECTION EXISTING

BOX (TYPICAL) CONNECTION

BOX (TYPICAL)

TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR MEZZANINE
/"2 "\ LIGHTING DEMOLITION PLAN

ED-101 1/8" = 1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES

A. DEMOLISH THE EXISTING SURFACE CEILING MOUNTED 12 x 48"
LIGHT FIXTURE IN THE SHOWERS. THE LIGHT FIXTURE IS
CONNECTED TO LOCALLY NONE SWITCHED LIGHTING CIRCUIT
NUMBER 2, 4 OR 6 BASED ON THE LOCATION. DISCONNECT THE
LIGHTING FIXTURE AND RETAIN THE WIRING FOR
RECONNECTION. PATCH SURFACES AND PAINT AS REQUIRED.

B. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

C. MAINTAIN THE WIRING AND THE BOXES FOR REUSE. NO LIVE
PARTS SHOULD BE LEFT EXPOSED.

SHEET KEYNOTES - ED

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 EXISTING SURFACE CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
12 x 48" CONNECTED TO LOCALLY NONE SWITCHED
LIGHTING CIRCUIT FEEDING THE DAYROOMS.
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AND RECONNECT
CIRCUIT
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JUNCTION BOX
FEEDING THE
FIXTURE (TYPICAL)

277 V, CHECK AND
RECONNECT CIRCUIT
(TYPICAL

©

EXISTING

JUNCTION BOX
FEEDING THE
FIXTURE (TYPICAL)

EXISTING
PANEL 4D/4F/4H

TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING

/c1\ PLAN

w 1/8“ = 1l_0|l

N

EXISTING PANEL
2D/2F/2H

D2/2F/2H

/"1 TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR LIGHING PLAN
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277 V, CHECK
AND RECONNECT
CIRCUIT
(TYPICAL)

/@ N
EXISTING

JUNCTION BOX
FEEDING THE
FIXTURE (TYPICAL)

TYPICAL SECOND FLOOR MEZZANINE
/¢3"\ LIGHTING PLAN

w 1/8" = 1l_0ll

277 V, CHECK AND
RECONNECT CIRCUIT
(TYPICAL)

EXISTING
JUNCTION BOX
FEEDING THE
FIXTURE (TYPICAL)

TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR MEZZANINE
/"2 "\ LIGHTING PLAN

w 1/8" = 1'_0"

GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE NEW SURFACE CEILING MOUNTED 12 x 48" LED LIGHT
FIXTURE LISTED FOR WET LOCATION IN THE SHOWERS.

B. REFER TO ARCHTECTURAL PLANS FOR LOCATION AND
QUANTITIES REQUIRED

SHEET KEYNOTES - EL

NUMBER |

DESCRIPTION

1

TYPICAL EXISTING PANELS "4D", "4F" OR "4H" 100A , MAIN LUG ONLY, 277 / 480 V,
3PH, 4W SQUARE D TYPE "NEHB-LX" FLUSH MOUNTED

2

TYPICAL EXISTING PANELS "2D', "2F" OR "2H" 100A, MAIN LUG ONLY, 277/480 V,
3PH, 4W SQUARE D TYPE "NEHB-LX", FLUSH MOUNTED.

LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
TYPE LAMP
MARK MANUF. MODEL DESCRIPTION TYPE |WATT | COUNT
A |KENALL OR |SDSA-4/ |277V, 50/60Hz, 82 CRI, 5000K, WITH 17718 | 2x17 72
EQUIVLENT |FMS/ SERVICEABLE HIGH POWER FACTOR / LED
BY COOPER |TST-LED|ELECTRONIC, CONSTANT CURRENT
/LCD DRIVER (<20% THD, >0.95 PF) ONE-PIECE
DIE FORMED PRIME GRADE 14 GAUGE Sep-
CRS, RESISTANT TP PENTRATION AND
CONTRBAND CONSELMENT, .500" CLEAR
POLYCARBONATE, TGIC POLYSTER
POWDER COATED AND SUITABLE FOR
WET LOCATION.
SHEET KEYNOTES - TYPICAL LOAD PROFILE FOR EACH FLOOR
PANEL NAME / NEW NET
CIRCUIT REMOVED| LOAD REDUCED
NUMBER LOAD DESCRIPTION LOAD (W) (W) LOAD (W)
4D2 /4F2 /4H2 |4 x DUO FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE - 336
4x2 x42W
4D4 /AF4 /AH4 |4 x DUO FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE - 336
4x2 x42W
4D6 /4F6 /4H6 |4 x DUO FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE - 336
4x2x 42W
TOTAL REMOVED LOAD 1,008
4D2 /4F2 /AH2 |4 x LED LIGHT FIXTURE-4x2x 18 W 144
4D4 /AF4 /AH4 |4 x LED LIGHT FIXTURE-4x2x 18 W 144
4D6 /AF6 /4AH6 |4 x LED LIGHT FIXTURE-4x2x 18 W 144
TOTAL ADDED NEW LOAD 432
NET LOAD REDUCED FROM EACH 576
PANEL

2
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From time to time, North Carolina Department of Crime Control and Public Safety (we, us or
Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures.
Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures
electronically through the DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) electronic signing system. Please read the
information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically
to your satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by
clicking the a€°T agreea€™ button at the bottom of this document.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after signing session and, if you
elect to create a DocuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must
withdraw your consent using the DocuSign a€"Withdraw Consenta€™ form on the signing page
of a DocuSign envelope instead of signing it. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn
your consent to receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no
longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically
from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or
made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of
you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures



electronically from us.

How to contact North Carolina Department of Crime Control and Public Safety:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:
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in the body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new e-mail
address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address..
In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc. to arrange for your new email address to be reflected
in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in the DocuSign system.
To request paper copies from North Carolina Department of Crime Control and Public
Safety
To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an e-mail to kealani.tulenko@ncdps.gov and in the
body of such request you must state your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.
To withdraw your consent with North Carolina Department of Crime Control and Public
Safety
To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:
i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent
page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you mayj;
ii. send us an e-mail to kealani.tulenko@ncdps.gov and in the body of such request you
must state your e-mail, full name, US Postal Address, and telephone number. We do not
need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your
withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time
to process..

Required hardware and software

Operating Systems: WindgwsA@ 2000, WindowsA® XP, Windows
VistaA®; Mac OSA® X
Browsers: Final release versions of Internet ExplorerA®

6.0 or above (Windows only); Mozilla Firefox
2.0 or above (Windows and Mac); Safaria,,¢
3.0 or above (Mac only)

PDF Reader: AcrobatA® or similar software may be required
to view and print PDF files

Screen Resolution: 800 x 600 minimum

Enabled Security Settings: Allow per session cookies

** These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, you will be




asked to re-accept the disclosure. Pre-release (e.g. beta) versions of operating systems and
browsers are not supported.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive materials electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please verify that you were
able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or
electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able to e-mail
this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for
your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures
exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know
by clicking the a€"T agreea€™ button below.

By checking the 4€°T agreea€™ box, I confirm that:

e ] can access and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF
ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document; and

* I can print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where I can
print it, for future reference and access; and

e Until or unless I notify North Carolina Department of Crime Control and Public Safety as
described above, I consent to receive from exclusively through electronic means all
notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are
required to be provided or made available to me by North Carolina Department of Crime
Control and Public Safety during the course of my relationship with you.
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